 Latest information also available on the internet  URL : www.fujikura.co.jp
 For Enquiry  E−mail : fjk.ftth@jp.fujikura.com
Simplex and zip-cord patchcord
 Optical connectors
 FC Connector Item Content
Fiber Type
Single Mode Multi Mode
SM10/125 G50/125

Notes
Multiple fibers patchcord
 Ordering Information
1 3 42 1 25 6 7
P
U
S
H
OUT
P
U
S
H
OUT
❶❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻ ❼
Connector type Fiber mode Length Flame grade Fiber type Polarity
12MPOF: 12F-MPO without pin
12MPOM: 12F-MPO with pin
*SM: angled polishing;
 MM: PC polishing
1P: single-ended MM type
2P: double-ended MM type
1PS: single-ended SM type
2PS: double-ended SM type
Unit: meter
Tolerance:
L≤10m: +10%, -0
10m<L≤50m: +1m, -0
50m<L: +2%, -0
PL: Plenum grade
* PVC, Riser ,LSZH also avail-
able
SMCx12C: 12F, SM
OM2Cx12C:12F, 0M2
OM3Cx12C: 12F, OM3
OM4Cx12C: 12F, OM4
SMCx24C: 24F, SM
OM2Cx24C:24F, 0M2
OM3Cx24C: 24F, OM3
OM4Cx24C: 24F, OM4
*3mm cord
X: Cross wiring
ST: Straight wiring
*refer to ‘Polarity Table’
 Please refer to the ‘Application Table’ for the relevant fibers and cords for each type of connector.
 Shape and color of connector housing part may vary depending on the type of fiber/cord and polishing method
 Contact us for other type MPO, such as 24, 48F-MPO cords
12MPOF / 12MPOF – 2PS – 5 M – PL –OM2C¥12C–X
　　❶❷ 　　　 ❸  ❹ ❺ 　  ❻　　　　 　 ❼
Product Code
Polarity Table
MPO No. Port No.
MPO 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
MPO 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
 Straight wiring
MPO No. Port No.
MPO 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
MPO 2 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
 Cross wiring
45

Base on fiber spec (for 900um fiber)
 Specification
 Ordering Information
Type
Product Code
FAST-SC FAST-LC FAST-ST
Singlemode UPC Polish FAST-SC-SM-UNI/00-BL/BK FAST-LC-SM-UNI/00-BL/BK FAST-ST-SM-UNI/00-BL/BK
Singlemode APC Polish FAST-SC-APC-SM-UNI/00 FAST-LC-APC-SM-UNI/00 -
50/125 Multimode FAST-SC-GI5-UNI/00-BK/BK FAST-LC-GI5-UNI/00-BK/BK FAST-ST-GI5-UNI/00-BK/BK
62.5/125 Multimode FAST-SC-GI6-UNI/00-BG/BK FAST-LC-GI6-UNI/00-BG/BK FAST-ST-GI6-UNI/00-BG/BK
MM10G FAST-SC-10G-UNI/00-AQ/BK FAST-LC-10G-UNI/00-AQ/BK FAST-ST-10G-UNI/00-AQ/BK
Interface-APC connector with flat fiber cleave available upon request.
Interior Structure Cross-sectional View
Polished Optical fiber is pre-affixed at the tip of the connector and
stripped fiber is cleaved and aligned until it touches the built-in fiber,
where connection is done via mechanical splice method
Pre-installed Fiber
Refractive
Index Matching Gel
Inserted Fiber
Stripped Fiber
Securing Clamp
Bare Fiber
Securing Clamp
Ferrule
Wedge
Fiber
250um fiber
insert guide
250um fiber holder Marker900um fiber
insert guide
After Assemble
 Assembly Flow
1.  Prepare fiber 3.  Remove connector unit from
the wedge launcher
2.  Insert fiber into connector body
and confirm fiber bend
4.  Insert the boots
Approx. 10mm
Coating part Glass
48
 Latest information also available on the internet  URL : www.fujikura.co.jp
 For Enquiry  E−mail : fjk.ftth@jp.fujikura.com
FAST-Connector Cord series (for 2mm & 3mm)
FAST-Connector
Before Assemble
 Features
FAST-SC-09/CO FAST-LC-09/CO have own design to clamp 2mm,
and 3mm cord. Both are fully compatible with the standard SC, LC
connectors. Therefore, FAST-SC, FAST-LC demonstrates the
performance combining SC, LC connectors and Mechanical Splices.
Item Content

¡ 1pc of spacer/10 connectors
¡ 1pc of marker/10 connectors (only for APC connector with angled fiber cleave)
 Ordering Information
Type
Product Code
FAST-SC FAST-LC FAST-ST
Singlemode UPC Polish FAST-SC-SM-09/CO FAST-LC-SM-09/CO FAST-ST-SM-09/CO
Singlemode APC Polish FAST-SC-APC-SM-09/CO FAST-LC-APC-SM-09/CO -
50/125 Multimode FAST-SC-GI5-09/CO FAST-LC-GI5-09/CO FAST-ST-GI5-09/CO
62.5/125 Multimode FAST-SC-GI6-09/CO FAST-LC-GI6-09/CO FAST-ST-GI6-09/CO
MM10G FAST-SC-10G-09/CO FAST-LC-10G-09/CO FAST-ST-10G-09/CO
Interface-APC connector with flat fiber cleave available upon request.
Assembly Tool f 2 Cable Clamp Markerf 3 Cable Clamp
 Assembly Flow
Approx. 16mm
Marking
Approx. 10mm
1. Secure cord using cable clamp 3.  Set connector and cord onto
assembly tool and insert fiber
to connector
6.  Tighten boot, remove
connector from assembly tool
and trim aramid yarn
2. Remove outer jacket and strip 4.  Make bend and disengage
Wedge Unit
5. Fix aramid yarn
300mm
49
 Latest information also available on the internet  URL : www.fujikura.co.jp
 For Enquiry  E−mail : fjk.ftth@jp.fujikura.com
OPTICAL COMPONENTS
OPTICAL FIBERS OPTICAL CABLES RFTS
FAST-Connector (for Drop/Indoor Cable/Low Friction Indoor Cable)
FAST-Connector
Before Assemble
 Features
FAST-SC(/LC)-GT type has own design to clamp drop cable or
indoor cable and low friction indoor cable.  FAST-SC(/LC) is fully
compatible with the standard SC(/LC) connectors. Therefore, FAST-
SC(/LC) demonstrates the performance combining both SC(/LC)
connectors and Mechanical Splices.
Item Content
Applicable Cable Diamer
3.1 ± 0.2mm x 2.0 ± 0.2mm (Drop/Indoor Cable)
2.0 ± 0.1mm x 1.6 ± 0.1mm (Low Friction Indoor Cable)
Fiber Polishing Method UPC Polish, APC Polish
Connection Loss
< 0.5dB (Singlemode)
< 0.6dB (Singlemode APC Polish)
< 0.4dB (Multimode)
Return Loss
> 45dB (SM fiber UPC polish)
> 65dB (SM fiber APC polish / When use with Angled cleaver)
> 50dB (SM fiber APC plish / When use with Flat cleaver)
Fiber Retention Force > 20N (<0.2dB with impressed pressure)
 Specification
After Assemble
 Ordering Information
Item Product code
Drop/Indoor cable, UPC polish, SC FAST-SC-SM-025/GT
Drop/Indoor cable, APC polish, flat pre-installed fiber* FAST-SC-Interface-APC-SM-025/GT
Low friction indoor cable, UPC polish, SC FAST-SC-SM-LF/GT
Low friction indoor cable, UPC polish, LC FAST-LC-SM-LF/GT
Low friction indoor cable, APC polish, SC, flat pre-installed fiber* FAST-SC-Interface-APC-SM-LF/GT

Fusion splicer single-fiber fusion splicer, such as 70S, 19S, FSM-60S, 12S
Assembly tools 900um fiber stripper (MS1-08S-40-FS), fiber cleaver (CT-06)
 Ordering Information
Product Code FuseConnect - X1 - SF - X2 - 09
Ferrule polishing:
SM : SM UPC polishing
APC : SM APC polishing
GI5 : 50/125 MM UPC polishing
GI6 : 62.5/125 MM UPC polishing
10G : MM 10G UPC polishing
Connector type:
SC : SC connector
LC : LC connector
 Package Information
¡ Connector with necessary parts: 1set / box
 Assembly Flow
1. fiber processing 2. fiber splicing 3. protection sleeve shrinking 4. assembled connector
52
FuseConnectTM (for 2mm and 3mm cord)
FuseConnectTM
FuseConnect-SC-SF FuseConnect-SC-QA-APC-30
 Feature
¡Applicable for 2/3mm cordage
¡High optical performance
¡High reliability
 Applications
¡FTTx network connection
¡Optical equipment internal connection
¡General optical network connection
 Specification
Item Content
Cable type f 2mm, 3mm cord
Connector type SC, LC
Ferrule polishing UPC polishing, APC polishing
Insert loss (wrt master) SM/MM: ≤ 0.30dB
Return loss SM UPC: ≥ 55dB, SM APC: ≥ 65dB
 Option
Item Description
Fusion splicer single-fiber fusion splicer, such as 70S, 19S, FSM-60S, 12S
Assembly tools Jacket split tool (FUSE-ST), 900um fiber stripper (MS1-08S-40-FS), fiber cleaver (CT-06)
 Package Information
¡ Connector with necessary parts: 1set / box
¡Cable clamp for 2mm or 3mm cord: 1pc / 10 connectors
 Assembly Flow
1. fiber processing 2. fiber splicing 3. protection sleeve shrinking 4. assembled connector
 Ordering Information
Product Code FuseConnect - X1 - QA - X3 - X4
Cord type:
20 : 2mm cord
30 : 3mm cord*
Connector type:
SC : SC connector
LC : LC connector
Ferrule polishing:
SM : SM UPC polishing
APC : SM APC polishing
GI5 : 50/125 MM UPC polishing
GI6 : 62.5/125 MM UPC polishing
10G : MM 10G UPC polishing
*Only for SC type
Notes
53
 Latest information also available on the internet  URL : www.fujikura.co.jp
 For Enquiry  E−mail : fjk.ftth@jp.fujikura.com
FuseConnectTM (for drop cable and low friction indoor cable)
FuseConnectTM
OPTICAL COMPONENTS
OPTICAL FIBERS OPTICAL CABLES RFTS
FuseConnect-SC-LFC FuseConnect-SC-DC
 Feature
¡Fusion termination for drop cable and low- friction indoor cable
¡Factory pre-polished ferrule and easy assembly
¡Low insert loss and high return loss
 Applications
¡ FTTx network connection
¡CATV or RoF network connection
¡General optical network connection
 Specification
Item Content
Cable type Drop cable Low-friction cable
Cable dimension 3.1 ± 0.2 ¥ 2.0 ± 0.2mm 2.0 ± 0.1 ¥ 1.6 ± 0.1mm
Connector type SC SC, LC
Polishing UPC polishing, APC polishing
Insert loss ≤ 0.30dB
Return loss SM UPC: ≥ 55dB, SM APC: ≥ 65dB
 Ordering Information
Product Code FuseConnect - SC - X1 - X2
Ferrule polishing:
Null : SM UPC polishing
APC : SM APC polishing
Cord type:
DC : drop cable
LFC : low friction cable
 Package Information
¡ Connector with necessary parts: 1set / box
 Assembly Flow
1. fiber processing 2. fiber splicing 3. protection sleeve shrinking 4. assembled connector
 Option
Item Description
Fusion splicer single-fiber fusion splicer, such as 70S, 19S, FSM-60S, 12S
Assembly tools 900um fiber stripper (MS1-08S-40-FS), fiber cleaver (CT-06)
54
FuseConnectTM (for MPO)
FuseConnectTM
 Features
¡ 12F fuse spliced by one time
¡ Factory pre-polished, easy assembly
¡ Mechanical protect mechanism, heat-free